
7301419-100 Rev. D

REPAIR PARTS LIST

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

TANK NUMBER

735138-400-XXX
7381092-200.XXX0A
7381091-400.0070A
7381091-401.0070A
738565-429.0070A
738657-100.0070A
738657-101.0070A
7381042-0070A
034783-XXX0A
7301476-100.0070A

TANK COVER
RECTANGLE PUSH BUTTON
DUAL FLUSH VALVE
DUAL FLUSH VALVE
FLUIDMASTER BASE VALVE 12"
REFILL TUBE
REFILL TUBE
FLUSH VALVE SILICONE SEAL
BOLT COUPLING KIT
TANK COUPLING KIT

4349.216
4348.216
4339.216
4339.416
Without

Liner

4349.516
4348.516
4339.516

With
Liner

Repair parts are determined by toilet tank number which can be found 
marked inside tank.

NOTE: "XXX" represents color or trim finish options. Specify when ordering.

! Use of in tank cleaning products voids warranty as they may damage 
parts and cause leakage that may lead to property damage.

WARNING:

For further assistance please call:
 In the USA (800) 442-1902 www.americanstandard-us.com, 
In Canada (800) 387-0369 www.americanstandard.ca


